January 27, 2026

The Board of Supervisors met at 9:00 o’clock A.M. with Craig Dozark, chair presiding. Members present were Muhlbauer, Dozark,

Heiden, and Rosburg. Member absent Schultz.

Minutes of the previous meetings were read and approved.

On motion, the Board recognized claims for the Public Health Department and approved claims for all other departments.

A motion was made by Rosburg, seconded by Heiden to approve the awarding of Project STP-S-CO24(135)—5E-24 HMA Widening

w/HMA Resurfacing on L51, from South Corp. Limits of Charter Oak South 15 Miles to Intersection with Hwy 37 to Norris Asphalt

Paving Co., LC in the amount of $5,776,826.34.

Motion passed unanimously.

Zach Rasmussen, Emergency Management Coordinator, discussed with the Board the Verizon Lease Agreement. No Action was taken.

At 10:31 o’clock A.M., a motion was made by Muhlbauer, seconded by Heiden to open the Closed Sessions (quantity of 4) per lowa Code

21.5(1)(c), which allows for a closed session. Motion passed unanimously. At 12:16 o’clock P.M., a motion was made by Heiden,

seconded by Muhlbauer to close the Closed Sessions. Motion passed unanimously.

On motion duly seconded the Board adjourned at 12:16 o’clock P.M.

Agendas for the next meeting are posted and available at the Courthouse on Friday at 4:30 o’clock P.M. preceding the next meeting.

County Auditor

Vendor

Access Systems

Ahlers & Associates

Amazon Capital Services, Inc

Amn Healthcare Language Services Inc
Ampride Truck Plaza

Arnold Motor Supply

Axon Enterprise, Inc

Baker, Lue

Beery, Tim

Birks, Debra

Black Hills Energy

Bock Lawn And Landscaping
Bomgaars

Boysen, Cody

Bradley, Rod

Bruck, Brian

Buena Vista County

Carpenter Paper Company

Central lowa Distributing Inc

Central Salt LLC

Christensen, Nate

Cidnet

Cnh Capital

Crawford County Home Health Agency
Crawford County Memorial Hospital
Crawford County Pheasants Forever
CsiLLC

Cummins Central Power LLC

CVS Caremark

Denison Care Center, Inc

Denison Municipal Utilities
Electronic Asset Security LLC
Electronic Services System
Erickson, Michelle L.

Erlbacher Bros Inc

Eventide Lutheran Home

Farm Service Cooperative

Friends of The Dow House

Frontier

Greene County Medical Center-Public Health
Hallett Materials

Harrison County Auditor

Harrison County Rec

Heiliger, Ethan

Hy-Vee Accounts Receivable

lowa Department of Revenue-Sales Tax
lowa Health Care Association

lowa Law Enforcement Academy
lowa State Association of Assessors
lowa State Association of Counties

Description

Printer Contract

Ahlers Electronic Charting
It Supplies

Phone Interpreter Service
Parts

Battery

Equipment

Hospice Chaplain Service
Dot Tv Mounts

Uniforms

Natural Gas Serv.
Chainsaw Supp.

Shop Tools & Safety ltems
Custodial Services
Service - Dec

Damages

Phn-Epsdt

Shop Supp.

Custodial Supplies

Rd. Salt

K9 Training Supplies
Data

Oil & Filters

Phn-Lead

Inpatient Charges
Allocation

It Services

Inspection

Hospice Meds

Nursing Facility Fees

Ys Utilities

Recycling

lIr Maintenance

Lodging

Hauling

Nursing Facility Fees
Chemicals

Utility Allotment

E911 Telephone

Phn

Granular Maint. Materials
4 Cnty Mtg

Tower Utilities
Fuel/Lodging/Meals
Prisoner Meals

2026 Dec Cabin Tax
Ihca Membership
Schooling

Isaa Dues

2026 Isac Spring Conference

Chairperson

Paid
604.25
905.00

1,119.15
955.59
1,071.30
210.52
55.10
225.00
365.00
47.62
336.64
159.75
2,630.47
196.10
105.00
5,551.00
1,568.10
1,210.25
143.00
13,559.91
1,383.20
90.00
612.40
46.18
6,113.49
27,478.94
231.42
3,976.98
10.80
5,112.53
322.54
884.64
1,758.76
875.00
8,160.02
13,391.40
696.60
2,500.00
656.40
1,426.36
1,226.63
60.00
233.56
650.83
5,142.00
80.00
1,200.00
50.00
500.00
440.00



lowa State Association of Counties -
Supervisors' Dues

lowa State Sheriff's & Deputies Assn
J.P. Electric, Ltd

Lawson Products Inc

Luft, Patrick M

Malone, Kurt

Manning Regional Healthcare Center
McClellan Electric Inc

McKesson Medical Surgical
MidAmerican Energy

Moreland, Shelley

New Opportunities Inc

Observer, The

Optum Hospice Pharmacy Services
Overton, Paul

Patnaude, Jordan

Plains Area Mental Health Center
Postmaster

R & S Waste Systems Inc

Racom Corporation

Riessen, Elijah

Rogers Pest Control LLC
Schmidt, Daymon

SCS Engineers

Stone Office Products

Team Ford Lincoln

Temporary Aid Program

Thrifty White Stores

V & H Tire Co, Inc

Verizon Wireless

Visual Edge It

Visual Edge It, Inc

Western lowa Networks - Btc, Inc
Western lowa Power Coop
Woods Aitken LLP

Fund Totals

0001 General Basic

0002 General Supplemental
0011 Rural Basic

0020 Secondary Road

0029 Cabin Fund - Special Rev
0035 Local Govn't Opioid Abatement Fund
0037 Tower Maintenance

4000 Disaster Service

4010 E911

4100 Assessor

7900 Sanitary Disposal - Landfill

2026 Isac Spring Conference
Jail School

Shop Repairs

Shop Supp. & Bolts

Hospice Medical Director
Safety Boots

Opioid Support

DOT Tv Mount/Kiosk
Medical Supplies

Elec. Serv.

Printer Ink

Phn

Board Proceedings

Hospice Meds
Mileage/Office Supplies/Schooling
Pest Control - Cccs

Prisoner Appt

Stamps

Garbage Pickup

Equipment

Shop Repairs

Pest Control

Safety Clothing

2026 Fy Environmental Compliance
Scale Tickets

Vehicle Maint

Monthly Allocation

Prisoner Meds

Tire Repair

Calling Card for Car Computer/Phones

Printer Contract

Printer Contract

Internet Service

Electrical Service

General Labor & Employment

Total

Total

220.00
250.00
5,674.09
243.07
750.00
246.05
40,000.00
1,112.50
964.23
124.44
60.00
162.96
339.36
2,927.95
307.94
110.00
200.00
906.00
92.50
162,090.87
360.00
280.00
250.00
3,901.25
4,317.75
55.64
100.00
368.33
32.25
3,331.29
44.94
217.51
105.00
2,848.69
684.80
349,908.84

88,340.08
317.50
1,003.75
31,420.75
80.00
40,000.00
1,065.26
116,185.50
50,814.15
1,766.97
18,914.88
349,908.84



